Vol\_<u>M98</u> Page\_40955

SAN	D N. DUTTON AVE, #250 TA ROSA, CA 95401 N: ELLEN TUSSEY [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
1.OA	N#: 523359 INV.LOAN#:
	Corporation Assignment of Deed of Trust
F	OR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
a	Il beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated JULY 17, 1998, executed by SUSAN B. WARNER, AN UNMARRIED PERSON
	, Trustor,
	o AMERITITLE
	Loan Amount: \$58,900.00
	TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.
	Dated: AUGUST 11, 1998
1	BY: <u>WILLING</u>
	County of: SONOMA ) Ellen Tussey, vice President
	On AUGUST 11. 1998 before me, Tim B. Miller, Notary Public personally appeared Ellen Tussey, Vice President known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his her 'beir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	(seal) (Seal)
	Tim B. Miller, Notary Public Title Order No. 45259-PS Sonoma County My Comm Express Nov 27, 2001
	Escrow No. 45259-PS
	(HMCORPSV; 02/97)
	FOREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss. record at request of <u>Headlands Mortgage Co.</u> the <u>9th</u> record at request of <u>10 98 at 2:16 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u></u>
for	November A.D., 19 50 at contact A0055
	of Mortgages on Page Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
	\$10.00 By